OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (HQs): DELHI

Advisory

This is for the information of the all that for the purpose of maintenance and migration of centralized website of Delhi District Court i.e. https://delhicourts.nic.in, the said website may remain down between 11.05.2024 (10:00 A.M) to 13.05.2024 (11:59 P.M.).

The inconvenience caused is highly regretted.

(Sunil Kumar Sharma) Chairman, I.T. & Digitization

No. 3016 70192 /IT Cell/2024

Dated

0 4 MAY 2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

1. The Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judges, All Districts of Delhi District Courts, Delhi/New Delhi/

2 The Ld. Officer In-Charges, Computer Branch, All Court Complexes, Delhi/New Delhi. Lower

- 3. The Ld. CPC, High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.
- 4. Website Committee, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

Chairman, I.T. & Digitization

TIEUI PILLIFU, TOPH

Be uploaded on office websites

We office websites

(Confutur)

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (HQs): DELHI

Advisory

This is for the information of the all that for the purpose of maintenance and migration of centralized website of Delhi District Court i.e. https://delhicourts.nic.in, the said website may remain down between 11.05.2024 (10:00 A.M) to 13.05.2024 (11:59 P.M.).

The inconvenience caused is highly regretted.

(Sunil Kumar Sharma) Chairman, I.T. & Digitization

No. 30166 30192 /IT Cell/2024

Dated:

0 4 MAY 2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

The Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judges, All Districts of Delhi District Courts, Delhi/New Delhi

N/W

- 2. The Ld. Officer In-Charges, Computer Branch, All Court Complexes, Delhi/New Delhi.
- 3. The Ld. CPC, High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.
- 4. Website Committee, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

Chairman, I.T. & Digitization

21 45
0 6 MAY 2024

Pilevin Courts, Delhi
Rohmi Courts, Delhi

Pr. Dessalmus)